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September §, 2017
VIA EMAIL AND REGULAR MAIL

Anthony D. Kanagy, Esquire
David B. MacGregor, Esquire
Garrett P. Lent, Esquire

Post & Schell PC

17 North Second Street, 12'" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601

RE:  Application of Laurel Pipe Line Company, L.P.; Docket No. A-2016-2575829,
MONROE ENERGY, LLC’S HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFERROGATORY
AND REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENT, SET 111, TO LAUREL
PIPE LINE COMPANY, L.P.

Dear Counsel:

Please find enclosed Monroe Energy, LLC’s Highly Confidential Interrogatory and Request
for Production of Document, Set II1, to Laure] Pipe Line Company, L.P. in the above-referenced matter.
Copies of the Requests have been served in accordance with the attached Certificate of Service.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions related to this filing,

please contact our office.
very w‘%

Kevin J. McKeon

Todd S. Stewart

Whitney E. Snyder

Counsel for Monroe Energy, LLC

TSS/jld

Enclosure

cc: Rosemary Chiavette, Secretary (Efile Letter and COS only)
Per Certificate of Service



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the

parties, listed below, in the manner indicated below, and in accordance with the requirements of

52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party).

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

David B. MacGregor, Esquire
Anthony D. Kanagy, Esquire
Garrett P. Lent, Esquire

Post & Schell, P.C.

17 North Second Street, 12" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601
dmacgregor@postschell.com

akanagy@postschell.com

glent@postschell.com
Counsel for Laurel Pipe Line Company, L.P.

Christopher J. Barr, Esquire
Jessica R. Rogers, Esquire

Post & Schell, P.C.

607 14" Street, N.W., Suite 600
Washington, DC 20005-2000
cbarr@postschell.com

irogers@postschell.com
Counsel for Laurel Pipe Line Company, L.P.

Andrew S. Levine, Esquire

Stradley, Ronon, Stevens & Young, LP
2600 One Commerce Square
Philadelphia, PA 19103
alevine@stradley.com

Counsel for Sunoco, LLC

Heidi, Wushinske Esquire

Michael L. Swindler, Esquire

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street, 2° Floor West

PO Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
hwushinske@pa.gov
mswindler@pa.gov

Alan M. Seltzer, Esquire

John F. Povilaitis, Esquire
Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney, PC
409 N. Second Street, Suite 500
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1357
Alan.Seltzer@BIPC.com
John.Povilaitis@BIPC.com
Counsel for PESRM

Karen O. Moury, Esquire

Carl R. Shultz, Esquire

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
213 Market Street, 8 Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101

kmoury@eckertseamans.com

cshultz@eckertseamans.com
Counsel for Husky Marketing and Supply

Company

Jonathan D. Marcus, Esquire
Daniel J. Stuart, Esquire
Marcus & Shapira LLP

One Oxford Centre, 35™ Floor
301 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219-6401

jmarcus@marcus-shapira.com

stuart@marcus-shapira.com
Counsel for Giant Eagle, Inc.




Robert A. Weishaar, Jr., Esquire

McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC

1200 G Street, NW

Suite 800

Washington, DC 20005
rweishaar@mcneeslaw.com

Counsel for Gulf Operating, LLC and Sheetz,
Inc.

EMAIL ONLY

Joseph Otis Minott, Esquire
Ernest Logan Welde, Esquire
Clean Air Council

135 S. 19" Street, Suite 300
Philadelphia, PA 19103
joe_minott@cleanair.org
lwelde@cleanair.org

Counsel for Clean Air Council

Dated: September 8, 2017

Susan E. Bruce, Esquire

Adeolu A. Bakare, Esquire
Kenneth R. Stark, Esquire
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street

PO Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166

sbruce@mcneeslaw.com
abakare@mcneeslaw.com

kstark@mcneeslaw.com
Counsel for Gulf Operating, LLC and Sheetz,
Inc.

Kevin J. McKeen
Todd S. Stewart
Whitney E. Snyder




